

CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA South Pasadena Public Library 1100 Oxley Street South Pasadena, CA 91030 Tel: (626) 403-7330 Fax: (626) 403-7331 www.southpasadenaca.gov

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Library Board of Trustees Regular Meeting scheduled for Thursday, August 10, 2023, at 7:00 P.M., has been cancelled.

The next Library Board of Trustees Regular Meeting is scheduled for Thursday, September 14, 2023, at 7:00 P.M., in the Library's Ray Bradbury Conference Room, located on the second floor at 1100 Oxley Street, South Pasadena, California, 91030. An agenda will be posted at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Questions regarding this information may be directed to the South Pasadena Library Administrative Office at lbt@southpasadenaca.gov or (626) 403-7330.

This Notice of Cancellation is posted on Monday, August 7, 2023.

<u>/S/ Sean Faye</u> Sean Faye Library Administrative Secretary